| ASS. PBO.BY                       |                        | CS/MSGI:   | 7021875/T1gbez   | openial francesco  |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--|------------------|--|
| Medimen<br>Medimen<br>Promiteroom |                        | ASSIG  | MSIG             | 16/11/17 @ 9:34am  |
| Estimated Cos                     |                        | )  | Bill to          | 500 - 4760 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - 1118 - |
| OD (FP WS                         | t TP RES / OD RE       | SID 8645   | rv / cs<br>5 Z i | F8J 428Z   |
| at Workshop t                     | DI                     | Ethoz  | Group            | 9624 8656  |
| of 30 €                           | Bukit Batok            | Crescent   |                  |  |
| Policy No 🔟                       | 450/VMS/16.            | -355295-C  | A Claim No M     | sc/v/17-001768   |
| Sum Insured                       |                        | 10   | Excest           |  |
| Make of Veh                       |                        |  |                  | DOA 11/11/2017   |
| CA / REV                          | )<br>  REP.   REV 24 F | IRS I WP)  |                  | R.O.D. Endotrecters  |
| Data/Time_                        | 9.37am 016/11          | 14_ Person Conts   | Shah             | Vehicle (D. OUT  |
| Date/Time                         | Action/Instruction     | ( ) Esti   | mote             |  |
|                                   | SID 8645               | the second secon |                  |  |
| 9.9 (1)                           | EBJ 428Z               |  |                  |  |
|                                   |                        |  | 17.              |  |
|                                   |                        |  |                  |  |
|                                   |                        |  |                  |  |
|                                   |                        |  |                  |  |
|                                   |                        |  |                  |  |

0,5



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| 1            |                | Affiliated to Federation Internation             | nale Des Experts En Automo    | -5.TT4 - L    |  |  |
|--------------|----------------|--|-------------------------------|---------------|--|--|
| ISIG         | INSURANCE (SIN | GAPORE) PTE LTD                                  | Ref : CS/MSG170218            | 75/11gb       |  |  |
|              | FELEC OLIAV    | BLDG SINGAPORE 048581                            | Date: 16-11-2017<br>Code: MSG |               |  |  |
|              |                | Policy Particulars                               | :- THIRD PARTY CLAIR          | W             |  |  |
| •            | Insured Veh.   | FBJ 428Z   | Veh. Inspected                | SLD 8645Z     |  |  |
|              |                | MSD/VMS/16-355295-CA                             | Coverage (\$)                 | 0.00          |  |  |
| _            | Claim No.      | MSC/V/17-001768                                  | Excess (\$)                   | 0.00          |  |  |
|              | Assign From    | MERIMEN (MONICA CHUNG)                           | Assign Date                   | 16/11/2017    |  |  |
| 2.           |                | Vehicle Parti                                    | culars & Condition            |               |  |  |
| •            | Make & Model   |  | c.c                           | 0             |  |  |
| <del>)</del> | Engine No.     | HIDDEN   | Year of Reg.                  |               |  |  |
|              | Chassis No.    |  | Colour                        |               |  |  |
|              | Odometer       |  |                               |               |  |  |
|              | Brakes         |  | Modification                  |               |  |  |
|              | General        |  |                               |               |  |  |
| 3.           |                | Condi  | tions of Tyres                |               |  |  |
|              |                | Size   | Make                          | Balance       |  |  |
|              | R/H Front Tyre |  |                               | mm            |  |  |
|              | L/H Front Tyre |  |                               | mm            |  |  |
|              | R/H Rear Tyre  |  |                               | mm            |  |  |
|              | L/H Rear Tyre  |  |                               | mm            |  |  |
| 4.           |                | Descrip  | tion of Damages               |               |  |  |
|              |                |  | II. formation                 |               |  |  |
| 5.           |                |  | ral Information               | 16/11/2017    |  |  |
|              | Accident Date  | 11/11/2017                                       | Inspection Date               | 10/17/2017    |  |  |
|              | Survey held at |  | ÷                             |               |  |  |
|              |                | 30 BUKIT BATOK CRESCEN<br>SINGAPORE 658075       | I.                            |               |  |  |
| 5a.          | A MANUFACTURE  | A CONTRACTOR OF STATE OF                         | Remarks                       | Marie Carrier |  |  |
| 1            |                | ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"VICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. | VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA         | ASIS.         |  |  |

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

| Case                        | Notified            | Est Submitted              | Adj Assigned                   | Adj Rpt              | Adj Submitted                             | Ins Authled          | Status   |  |  |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|--|--|
| Main                        | 13 Nov 2017         |                            | 16 Nov 2017<br>09:34<br>Assign |                      |   |                      | New Assignment<br>Cancel Case  |  |  |
|                             | Main                | Refere                     | ence                           | Claim D              | etails                                    | Documents            | Show All   |  |  |
| CLAIM S                     | JBFOLDER DET        | AILS                       | ALCOHOL: A CHARLES             | CONTRACTOR OF STREET |   | [Created by          | insurer]   |  |  |
| Insured:                    |                     | LIM TONG T                 | ECK, ID: S113:                 | 1374D, Tel: -        | +6590259018, Ema                          | il: NOEMAIL          |  |  |  |
| Main Claim                  | nant:               | ETHOZCAB L                 | .TD, Co. Reg. I                | No.: 20161394        | 3G  |                      |  |  |  |
| Vehicle Re                  | g. No.:             | SLD8645Z                   |                                | Date                 | of Loss:                                  | 11/11/2017           | 11/11/2017 18:00 - :59   |  |  |
| Claim Type:                 |                     | TP / MSC/\                 | //17-001768                    | Policy               | Policy/Cover Note No.:                    |                      | MSD/VMS/16-355295-CA (TP, Fire Theft) Coverage: 13/12/2016 - 12/12/201 |  |  |
| Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): |                     | FBJ428Z                    |                                | Policy               | No. (Claimant):                           |                      |  |  |  |
|                             |                     |                            |                                | Exces                | Excess:                                   |                      |  |  |  |
| Repairer:                   |                     |                            |                                |                      | Batok Crescent, 658075 Bukit Batok - Tel: |                      |  |  |  |
| Handling I                  | nsurer:             | MSIG Insura<br>Zhen - 6594 | ance (Singapor<br>2552]        | e) Pte. Ltd. (F      | IQ) - Tel: +65 6827                       | 7888 [Handled b      | y Monica Chung Pei   |  |  |
| Adjuster:                   |                     | LKK Auto Co                | nsultants Pte L                | td (HQ) - Tel:       | 6256-3561 [ <b>Im</b>                     | m.Advice due 1       | 7/11/2017]   |  |  |
| Driver/Cus                  | todian (Insured):   | LIM TONG TE                | CK (62 / Male),                | NRIC: S1131          | 374D, Tel: +65902                         | 259018               |  |  |  |
| Adj Asg. R                  | emarks:             | CAR IN WORK                | (SHOP, Pls call S              | hah @ 962486         | 56  |                      |  |  |  |
| ASSOCIA                     | TED MAIL RECE       | IVED                       |                                |                      |   | View A               | II Compose Case Mail   |  |  |
| There are                   | no mail for this ca | se.                        |                                |                      |   | -                    |  |  |  |
| ALL ASS                     | OCIATED TASKS       | s⊟                         |                                |                      | View All S                                | Search Tasks   Creat | e New Task   Complete  |  |  |
| Due Dat                     | e Priority T        | ype Task Gro               | up Subject                     | Handler              | Assigned By                               | Completed On         | Created On Done  |  |  |

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Monica Chung Pei Zhen

Date: 17 Nov 2017

## **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : FBJ428Z TP Vehicle No

: SLD8645Z

Accident Date

: 11/11/2017

Make

: MAZDA 3

Assignment Date

: 16/11/2017

Date of Inspection: 16/11/2017

Est. Duration of Repair : 6.00

Inspection At

: ETHOZ GROUP LTD (HQ)

30 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 658075

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages o/s body and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

| Repairer's Estimate (Gross) | :S\$ | 5,809.16 |
|-----------------------------|------|----------|
| Revised Amount              | :S\$ | 4,423.76 |
| Check Items (Estimated)     | :S\$ | 335.36   |
| Total                       | :S\$ | 4,759.12 |

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

| New for Old Value  | :S\$ |
|--------------------|------|
| Pre-Accident Value | :S\$ |
| COE / PARF Rebate  | :S\$ |
| Salvage Value      | :S\$ |
| Margin for Repair  | :S\$ |

#### Remarks

- The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.
- ( X ) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of
- Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties. 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date Of Report

13/11/2017 10:15

Date Of Accident

11/11/2017 18:20

Exact Location Of Accident

CTE AMK TWDS CITY 400M BEFORE BALESTIER EXIT

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLD8645Z

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

ETHOZCAB LTD

Co Reg No

201613943G

**Email Address** 

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-66547777

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

MAZDA

Model

MAZDA3 4-DOOR SEDAN 1.5L SP.6EAT

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE HIRE

#### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

YES

Policy Number

D17MTRENT000050

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

KHOO THOW SUI

NRIC No

S0105973D

Date Of Birth

30/10/1952

Occupation

OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

02/10/1974

**Driving Experience** 

43 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-90903431

Fax Number

Contact Number

NOEMAIL

**EMail Address** 

Page 1 of 36

Address

BLK 340 HOUGANG AVE 7 #03-431

Postcode

530340

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

ROAD: 60 HOUGANG AVE 9, POSTCODE: 538775, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Address Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4890999 - FAX NO: 63128989

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

KINDLY REFER TO ATTACH NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE & SKETCH PLAN.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBJ428Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MOTOR CYCLE

**Details Of Properties** 

Name of Driver

LIM TONG TECK

NRIC/Passport Number

S1131374D

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**Details of Witness** 

Name

TIM TIMOO

Phone Number

93372745

## Email Address

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

100 K S

LIM TONG TECK

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBJ428Z

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? NO

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

13/11/2017

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

|  | <del>╡┤┤╎╎┤┧</del> ┼ <del>╏╏╏╏</del>     |
|--|--|
| 111111111111111111111111111111111111111  | 04+17BJ428421111                         |
|  | 11. (6/10/4/62)                          |
|  | TPED SOTS 2                              |
|  | <del>▗</del> ┋ <del>╏╏╏╏╏╏</del>         |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT   |  |
| 2. 11/1/2017 I was driving Vehicle (SLD  | 86452) with one passenger                |
| on board from Woodlands to Jalan Bo  | chagia and traffic was                   |
| Leavy. While Fraveling along CTE   | Towards City on the Ind                  |
| Tone the traffic moved very Slo  | owly so I on my Signel                   |
| change to 3rd lane before the  |  |
| a fiving for a   | 1 - 1                                    |
| exit, Suddenly I heard a loua  | Dang I I I I I I I I I                   |
| right door, I immediately Sto  | opped and of the                         |
| check and I saw one motor &  | 01 10 1000                               |
| fell next to my car on my ric  | of to (2nd/ane) and door portion         |
|  | door s direct seed for                   |
| Both party exchange partici  | 4(4/3                                    |
| Accident happened time: 6:   | :20 pm                                   |
| Accident happened Time: 6.   |  |
|  |  |
| 4  | 20 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - |
| Important:   | - Reporting Only                         |
| You have been advised by the workshop that in the event that you wish to   | - Claim OD                               |
|  | - Claim TP                               |
| claim against your own policy (OD CLAIM), There is a FOURTEEN (14) DAYS CLAUSE WHEREBY MUST BE MADE within the stipulated time frame | - Claim OD/ TP at other worksho          |

I/WE declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's signature

Date & Time

SKETCH PLAN

Driver's Signature

(if driver not the policyholder)

Date & Time

13/11/2017

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

Nric/Fin No.



PLEASE ARRANGE TO SURVEY VEHICLE AT 30 BUKIT BATOK CRESCENT (S 658075)

Selamatshahh

CLAIM DEPARTMENT

DID: 66547519

Date

16/11/2017

FAX:

To

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE.LTD

ESTIMATION

Attn

:

Motor Claim Department

FAX:

Owner

ETHOZ Group Ltd

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Certificate No

D17MTRENT000050

11/11/2017 Accident Date

RESTORE

Vehicle No

SLD-8645-Z

MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) SEDAN STANDARD Make & Model

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

Excess

2,000.00

Add Excess : 0.00

1 des

out.

DESCRIPTION QTY

SURVEYOR APP. REPAIRER AMT (S)

#### List Item

1 FRONT DOOR RH

1 FRONT DOOR FRAME STICKER SET RH

1 REAR DOOR RH

REAR DOOR FRAME STICKER SET RH

1 REAR DOOR OUTER GLASS MOULDING RH

1 REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR RH

1 REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH

1 REAR SPORTS RIM RH

REAR FENDER RH

1,143.20

64.70

999.40

84.20

140.20

XM 279.00

120.70

980.00

NPA



Date

16/11/2017

To

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE.LTD

**ESTIMATION** 

Attn

**Motor Claim Department** 

FAX:

Owner

ETHOZ Group Ltd

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Certificate No

D17MTRENT000050

Accident Date : 11/11/2017

Vehicle No

SLD-8645-Z

Make & Model

MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) SEDAN STANDARD

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

Excess

2,000.00

Add Excess : 0.00

| DTY DESCRIPTION                                | REPA       | IRER AMT (\$) | SURVEYOR API |
|--|------------|---------------|--------------|
| 1 REAR BUMPER                                  | RESTORE    |               |              |
| 1 ROCKER PANEL RH                              | RESTORE    |               |              |
| Sub Total                                      |            | 3811.40       | 0            |
| Discount 20% On Parts                          |            | (762.28)      |              |
| abour & Misc                                   |            |               | 200          |
| LABOUR TO FACILITATE REPAIR                    |            | 1,000.00      | 000          |
| TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS                      |            | 1,000.00      | 0            |
| TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH RH DOOR COMPONENTS |            | 200.00        | 120/         |
| TO CHECK AND RECONNECT ALL NECCESSAR           | RY WIRINGS | 50.00         | 30-          |
| TO REMOVE AND BALANCE REAR TYRE RH             |            | 80.00         | 30-/         |



PAGE:

16/11/2017 . Date MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE.LTD To ESTIMATION FAX: Motor Claim Department Attn ETHOZ Group Ltd Owner SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. Accident Date 11/11/2017 D17MTRENT000050 Certificate No MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) SEDAN STANDARD Make & Model Vehicle No SLD-8645-Z ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS Add Excess : 0.00 2,000.00 Excess SURVEYOR APP. REPAIRER AMT (S) DESCRIPTION OTY 50.00 RUST PROOFING 2380.00 Sub Total LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey · Parts prices are subject to confirmation . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis . No illegal modification(s) is allowed . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Acknowledged by Repairer Signature: Date: 5,429.12 Remarks: SUB TOTAL 380.04 GST 7.0 % 5,809.16 TOTAL Surveyor's name: ETHOZ Group Ltd Principal's name:

Survey Date & Time:



04/12/2017

To

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE.LTD

Attn

Motor Claim Department

FAX:

Owner

ETHOZ Group Ltd

Insured By

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Certificate No

D17MTRENT000050

Accident Date : 11/11/2017

Vehicle No

SLD-8645-Z

Make & Model :

MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) SEDAN STANDARD

FINAL ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILSExcess

; 2,000.00

Add Excess : 0.00

| QTY    | DESCRIPTION                       | 14. 2 14. 15.<br>15. 4 15. | REPAIRER AMT (\$SURVE | YOR AMT (\$) |
|--------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| List I | tem                               |                            |                       | n - 715565   |
| 1      | FRONT DOOR RH                     |                            | 1143.20               | 1143.20      |
| 1      | FRONT DOOR FRAME STICKER SET RH   |                            | 64.70                 | 64.70        |
| 1      | REAR DOOR RH                      |                            | 999.40                | 999.40       |
| 1      | REAR DOOR FRAME STICKER SET RH    |                            | 84.20                 | 84.20        |
| 1      | REAR DOOR OUTER GLASS MOULDING RH |                            | 140.20                | 140.20       |
| 1      | REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR RH     |                            | 279.00                | 0.00         |
| 1      | REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH         |                            | 120.70                | 120.70       |
| 1      | REAR SPORTS RIM RH                |                            | 980.00                | 980.00       |
| 1      | REAR FENDER RH                    | RESTORE                    | 0.00                  | 0.00         |
| 1      | REAR BUMPER                       | RESTORE                    | 0.00                  | 0.00         |
| 1      | ROCKER PANEL RH                   | RESTORE                    | 0.00                  | 0.00         |



Date

04/12/2017

To

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE.LTD

Attn

Motor Claim Department

FAX:

Owner

ETHOZ Group Ltd

Insured By

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE, LTD.

Certificate No

D17MTRENT000050

Accident Date : 11/11/2017

Vehicle No

SLD-8645-Z

Make & Model : MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) SEDAN STANDARD

FINAL ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILSEXCESS

2,000.00 Add Excess : 0.00

| QTY DESCRIPTION                                   | REPAIRER | AMT (\$BURVI | EYOR AMT (\$) |
|---|----------|--------------|---------------|
| Sub Total   |          | 3811.40      | 3532.40       |
| Discount 20% On Parts                             | (0.00)   | (762,28)     | (706.48)      |
| Labour & Misc                                     |          |              |               |
| LABOUR TO FACILITATE REPAIR                       |          | 1000.00      | 700.00        |
| TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS                         |          | 1000.00      | 800.00        |
| TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH RH<br>DOOR COMPONENTS |          | 200.00       | 120.00        |
| TO CHECK AND RECONNECT ALL NECCESSARY WIRINGS     |          | 50.00        | 30.00         |
| TO REMOVE AND BALANCE REAR TYRE RH                |          | 80.00        | 30.00         |
| RUST PROOFING                                     |          | 50.00        | 30.00         |

# ETHÔŻ

Date

04/12/2017

To

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE.LTD

Attn

Motor Claim Department

FAX:

Owner

ETHOZ Group Ltd

Insured By

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Certificate No

D17MTRENT000050

Accident Date : 11/11/2017

Vehicle No

SLD-8645-Z

Make & Model :

MAZDA 3 1.5 (A) SEDAN STANDARD

FINAL ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILSEXCESS

2,000.00 Add Excess: 0.00

| QTY | DESCRIPTION | 154       | 2 17 | TENNES | REPAIRER AMT (SSURV | EYOR AMT (\$) |
|-----|-------------|-----------|------|--------|---------------------|---------------|
| S   | ub Total    |           |      |        | 2380.00             | 1710.00       |
|     |             | C. I. Tr. |      |        | £ 420.10            |               |
|     |             | Sub To    |      |        | 5,429.12            | 4,535.92      |
|     |             | GST 7     | .0 % |        | 380.04              | 317.51        |
|     |             | Total     |      |        | 5,809.16            | 4,853.43      |

Surveyor Name: TAUFIK - LKK

Date & Time : 16/11/2017 2:50:00 PM

Selamatshahh

CLAIM DEPARTMENT

DID: 66547519

FAX:

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case                           | Notified             | Est Submitted   | Adj Assigned                         | Adj Rpt                       | Adj Submitted  | Ins Auth'ed                   | Status                                     |  |  |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Main                           | 13 Nov 2017          |   | 16 Nov 2017<br>09:34<br>Edit Adj Rpt | S\$4,535.92<br>Edit Estimates | S\$4,535.92<br>View Rpt  |                               | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case      |  |  |
|                                | Main                 | Refer   | ence                                 | Claim Deta                    | ails \   | Documents                     | Show All                                   |  |  |
| CLAIM S                        | UBFOLDER DET         | AILS  |                                      |                               |  | [Created by i                 | nsurer]                                    |  |  |
| Insured:                       |                      | LIM TONG TE   | CK, ID: 511313                       | 74D, Tel: +6590               | 259018, Email: N   | OEMAIL                        |  |  |  |
| Main Clai                      | mant:                | ETHOZCAB LT   | D, Co. Reg. No.                      | .: 201613943G                 |  |                               |  |  |  |
| Vehicle R                      | eg. No.:             | SLD8645Z  |                                      | Date of I                     | .oss:  | 11/11/2017 18                 | :00 - :59                                  |  |  |
| Claim Type:                    |                      | TP / MSC/V/   | 17-001768                            | Policy/C                      | Policy/Cover Note No.:   |                               | 355295-CA (TP, Fire & 12/2016 - 12/12/2017 |  |  |
| Vehicle Reg. No.<br>(Insured): |                      | FBJ428Z   |                                      | Policy N                      | Policy No. (Claimant):   |                               |  |  |  |
|                                |                      |   |                                      | Excess:                       |  |                               |  |  |  |
| Repairer                       |                      | Ethoz Group Ltd (HQ) 30 Bukit Batok Crescent, 658075 Bukit Batok - Tel: |                                      |                               |  |                               |  |  |  |
| Handling                       | Insurer:             | Zhen - 6594 2   | 552]                                 |                               | TO SECULO DE CONTRACTO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE C | access to Table 1999 1999 199 | Monica Chung Pei                           |  |  |
| Adjuster                       |                      | due 16/12/2   |                                      | I (HQ) - Tel: 6256            | -3561 [Handled   | by MOHD TAUF                  | FIKH] [Final Rpt                           |  |  |
| Driver/C<br>(Insured           |                      | LIM TONG TEC  | < (62 / Male), N                     | NRIC: S1131374D,              | Tel: +65902590   | 018                           |  |  |  |
| Adj Asg.                       | Remarks:             | CAR IN WORKS  | HOP. Pls call Sha                    | h @ 96248656                  |  |                               |  |  |  |
| ASSOCIA                        | TED MAIL REC         | EIVED   |                                      |                               |  | View All                      | Compose Case Mail                          |  |  |
| There are                      | no mail for this o   | case.   |                                      |                               |  |                               |  |  |  |
| 8                              | SALE CONTRACTOR SAME |   |                                      | V/V&V-==44                    | 0 <b>1</b> 1002000000000000000000000000000000000   | DELIA S. GEOGRAPHICA          | 00014700 p. 7                              |  |  |
| ALL ASS                        | OCIATED TASK         | (S  |                                      | View Al                       | Search Tasks   | Create No                     | w Task Complete                            |  |  |
| Due Da                         |                      | Type Task Gro   | oup Subject                          | Handler Ass                   | signed By Co   | mpleted On                    | Created On Done?                           |  |  |

#### Claim Documents

\*SLD8645Z (MSC/V/17-001768)

[FBJ428Z]

TP

ETHOZCAB LTD

Nov 11 2017 6:00PM

[LIM TONG TECK]

Ethoz Group Ltd

| Ass | essment Reports |  | 1 per      | page 🔻    | V        |
|-----|-----------------|--|------------|-----------|----------|
| No  | Finalized On    | MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)                              |            | Thumbnail | Print    |
| 1   | 16/11/17 09:35  | Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: FB3428Z, Claimant: LIM TONG TECK | Ð          | Load HTM  |          |
| Νo  | Finalized On    | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)                                      |            | Thumbnail | Print    |
| 1   | 17/11/17 14:49  | Adjuster Immediate Advice  | 6          | Load HTM  |          |
| ho  | tos/Images      |  | 3 per      | page 🔻    | V        |
| No  | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)                                      | i gonineau | Thumbnail | Print    |
| 1   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | J        |
| 2   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 3   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | J        |
| 4   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 6          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 5   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 6   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 7   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 8   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 9   | 17/11/17 14:34  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | J        |
| 10  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | J        |
| 11  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 12  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | J        |
| 13  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 6          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 14  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 15  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 16  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 17  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 18  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 19  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 20  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 6          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 21  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | J        |
| 22  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 6          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 23  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | <b>V</b> |
| 24  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 25  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 26  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 27  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 28  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 29  | 17/11/17 14:35  | General View   | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 30  | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO  | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 31  | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO  | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 32  | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO  | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |
| 33  | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO  | 0          | Load JPG  | V        |

| 1             | 06/12/17 12:34  | Workshop Invoice                          | 0            | Load PDF  |       |
|---------------|-----------------|---|--------------|-----------|-------|
| No            | Relabel/Reorder | ()  |              | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1             | 16/11/17 09:35  | PRI FROM ETHOZ & TP GIA REPORT            | 0            | Load PDF  |       |
| No            | Finalized On    | MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) |              | Thumbnail | Prin  |
| Documentation |                 | 1 per                                     | 1 per page ▼ |           |       |
| 36            | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO                           | 0            | Load JPG  | V     |
| 35            | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO                           | 0            | Load JPG  | V     |
| 34            | 05/12/17 12:53  | RE-SURVEY PHOTO                           | 0            | Load JPG  | V     |

## **Documents Checklist**

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST   |          | Reset | Save   Pri |
|---|----------|-------|------------|
| There are no document checklists configured.  |          |       | 5510 111   |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte I  | .td (HQ) |       |            |
|   | •        |       |            |
|   |          |       |            |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. |          |       |            |

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG17021875/T1GBE2

Date:

06/12/2017

REFERENCE

Handling

MSIG Insurance (Singapore)

Policy No:

MSD/VMS/16-355295-

Claimant

Insurer:

Pte. Ltd.

Insured Vehicle

CA

Vehicle No:

SLD8645Z

No:

FBJ428Z

Date of Loss:

11/11/2017

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

MSC/V/17-001768

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SLD8645Z

Make & Model:

MAZDA 3, 1.5 4 DOOR SEDAN SP (A)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

P520369347

79340 km

JM6BM42A8G0343413

Reg. Date: Colour:

29/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Red

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: 1496 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Front Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Toyo 6 mm Toyo 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items    | Repairer's<br>3,049.12<br>0.00 | Adjuster's<br>2,825.92<br>0.00 | Difference<br>223.20<br>0.00 | Diff %<br>7.32     |
|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| Labour<br>Paintwork Labour<br>Towing        | 2,380.00<br>0.00<br>0.00       | 1,710.00<br>0.00<br>0.00       | 670.00<br>0.00<br>0.00       | 28.15              |
| Gross Total (S\$)<br>+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | <b>5,429.12</b> 380.04         | <b>4,535.92</b> 317.51         | <b>893.20</b> 62.53          | <b>16.45</b> 16.45 |
| Nett Amount (S\$)                           | 5,809.16                       | 4,853.43                       | 955.73                       | 16.45              |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/11/2017

Date Inspected:

16/11/2017

Inspected At:

Ethoz Group Ltd (HQ)

30 Bukit Batok Crescent

Singapore 658075

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH

Manager: LOW AI PHING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

| Referen      | ce  |   |  |
|--------------|---|---|--|
| Part Source  | : MRM-SG                                  | Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 06 Dec 2017)   |  |
| Parts:       | 143                                       | MAZDA 3 1.5 4 DOOR SEDAN SP (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)   |  |
| Labour:      | Repairer's                                | (Price-denominated Standard List)   |  |
| Print Code:  | (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLD8645Z) |   |  |
| Validity:    | These estima<br>numbers with              | ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page<br>the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page |  |
| Further Info |   | not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.   |  |

| No.         |               | mended Parts Part No. Particulars                                    | Condition                               | Repairer's             | Amount             |
|-------------|---------------|--|---|------------------------|--------------------|
| 1           | 1             | *FRONT DOOR RH   | Dented                                  | 1.143.20 FL            | *1,143.20 FL       |
| 2           | 1             | *SET FRONT DOOR FRAME STICKER RH                                     | Necessary                               | 64.70 FL               |                    |
| 3<br>4      | 1             | *REAR DOOR RH *SET REAR DOOR FRAME STICKER RH                        | Bent<br>Necessary                       | 999.40 FL<br>84.20 FL  | *999.40 FL         |
| 5<br>6      | 1             | *REAR DOOR OUTER GLASS MOULDING RH<br>*REAR DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR RH | Deformed<br>Not Necessary               | 140.20 FL<br>279.00 FL |                    |
| 7<br>8      | 1             | *REAR SPORT RIM RH *REAR FENDER RH (NPA)                             | Cut<br>Repair                           | 980.00 FL<br>0.00 FL   | - 0007             |
| 9           | 1             | *REAR BUMPER (NPA)   | Repair                                  | 0.00 FL                |                    |
| 10          | 1             | *ROCKER PANEL RH (NPA)   | Repair                                  | 0.00 FL                | 1/2007             |
| 11<br>F=Fra | 1<br>nchise p | *REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH part. L=ListItemDisc.                     | Necessary                               | 120.70 FL              | *120.70 FL         |
|             |               | - List Item Discount on L Item                                       | Sub Total (S\$)<br>s 20.00/20.00% (S\$) | 3,811.40<br>762.28     | 3,532.40<br>706.48 |
|             |               |  | Total Parts (S\$)                       | 3,049.12               | 2,825.92           |
|             |               | Report was unsubmitted during the                                    | nis print-out.                          |                        |                    |

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

| lo  | Particulars                                    | Lab.Type        | Repairer's | Amount   |
|-----|--|-----------------|------------|----------|
| abo | ur Items                                       |                 |            |          |
|     | LABOUR TO FACILITATE REPAIR                    | New             | 1,000.00   | 700.00   |
|     | TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS                      | New             | 1,000.00   | 800.00   |
|     | TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH RH DOOR COMPONENTS | New             | 200.00     | 120.00   |
|     | TO CHECK AND RECONNECT ALL NECESSARY WIRINGS   | New             | 50.00      | 30.00    |
|     | TO REMOVE AND BALANCE REAR TYRE RH             | New             | 80.00      | 30.00    |
|     | RUST PROOFING                                  | New             | 50.00      | 30.00    |
|     | Gross Lal                                      | oour Cost (S\$) | 2,380.00   | 1,710.00 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >